

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

DELHI-110007

Ref. No. UE/ 122

/DU/M- 10 (2016-2017)

dated

15/3/16

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work " Treatment of seepage problem overhead tank and some misc. work in room no. 4, 5 at Faculty of Management Studies, University of Delhi "So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on... 19/07/2016

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand).	20	sqm	189.40	3788.00
2	Wall painting with acrylic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade. Two or more coats on new work	150	sqm	80.50	12075.00
3	Applying one coat of water thinnable cement primer of approved brand and manufacture on wall surface : Water thinnable cement primer	150	sqm	35.85	5378.00
4	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	150	sqm	9.90	1485.00
5	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	20	sqm	20.05	401.00
6	Demolishing mud phaska in terracing and disposal of material within 50 metres lead.	5	cum	334.60	1673.00
7	Grading roof for water proofing treatment with Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) with Dr. Fikit .	5	cum	5570.55	27853.00
8	Providing gola 75x75 mm in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 stone aggregate 10 mm and down gauge), including finishing with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) as per standard design : In 75x75 mm deep chase	25	metre	143.10	3578.00
9	Making khurras 45x45 cm with average minimum thickness of 5 cm cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate of 20 mm nominal size) over P.V.C. sheet 1 m x 1 m x 400 micron, finished with 12 mm cement plaster 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and a coat of neat cement, rounding the edges and making and finishing the outlet complete	2	each	186.65	373.00
10	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	200	kg	90.10	18020.00
11	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, ISI : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank.	1000	ltr	7.25	7250.00
12	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, i/c cutting and making good the walls etc. Internal work - Exposed on wall				
a)	15 mm dia nominal bore	10	mtr	215.10	2151.00
b)	20 mm dia nominal bore	10	mtr	249.30	2493.00
13	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete (New work) :				
a)	15 mm nominal bore	4	each	165.25	661.00
b)	20 mm nominal bore	4	each	188.50	754.00
14	Providing and fixing PTMT extension nipple for water tank pipe, fittings of approved quality and colour.				
a)	15 mm nominal bore, weighing not less than 32 gms	4	each	44.15	177.00
b)	20 mm nominal bore, weighing not less than 40 gms	4	each	51.15	205.00
15	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes. 110 mm diameter	0.6	metre	231.65	139.00

16	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. Single tee with door 110x110x110 mm	1	each	306.60	307.00
17	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.70 kg/ 10 sqm)	50	sqm	90.00	4500.00
18	Providing and fixing aluminium work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with extruded built up standard tubular sections/ appropriate Z sections and other sections of approved make conforming to IS: 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e. at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/ neoprene gasket etc. Aluminium sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminium snap beading for glazing / paneling, C.P. brass / stainless steel screws, all complete as per architectural drawings and the directions of Engineer-in-charge. (Glazing, paneling and dash fasteners to be paid for separately) :				
a)	Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868. Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	65	kg	348.50	22653.00
b)	For shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/ pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) Anodised aluminium (anodised transparent or dyed to required shade according to IS: 1868, Minimum anodic coating of grade AC 15)	10	kg	405.90	4059.00
19	Providing and fixing 12 mm thick pre-laminated particle board flat pressed three layer or graded wood particle board conforming to IS: 12823 Grade I Type II, in panelling fixed in aluminum doors, windows shutters and partition frames with C.P. brass / stainless steel screws etc. complete as per architectural drawings and directions of engineer-in-charge. Pre-laminated particle board with decorative lamination on both sides	5	sqm	1089.75	5449.00
20	Providing and fixing 100mm brass locks (best make of approved quality) for aluminium doors including necessary cutting and making good etc. complete.	1	each	418.65	419.00
21	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	30	sqm	74.40	2232.00
22	French spirit polishing : One or more coats on old work	25	sqm	98.25	2456.00
23	Providing and fixing PTMT Ball cock of approved quality, colour and make complete with Epoxy coated aluminium rod with L.P./ H.P.H.D. plastic ball. 20 mm nominal bore, 120 mm long, weighing not less than 198gms	4	sqm	74.40	298.00
24	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	5	each	610.65	3053.00
25	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS.8931 a) 15 mm nominal bore 15mm nominal bore	5	each	507.70	2539.00
25	Renewing glass panes, with putty and nails wherever necessary including racking out the old putty: Float glass panes of thickness 4 mm	3	sqm	690.70	2072.00
26	Wall painting with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : One or more coats on old work	300	sqm	52.50	15750.00
27	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket etc. complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item): With float glass panes of 5.50 mm thickness	3	sqm	1054.20	3163.00
28	P/F CP brass wash basin mixer of approved quality with necessary taflon tape, washer etc all complete. (Parko or Jaquar make)	2	each	2500.00	5000.00
29	Providing and applying birla / JK wall putty on wall surface (one or more coats) as required in thickness 1 mm i/c sand papering etc to prepare smooth as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	150	sqm	59.00	8850.00
30	Repair ceiling plaster RCC surface i/c removing the loose concrete and applying water proofing treatment with Dr. Fixit compound the rough surface the ceiling plaster bottom layer 1:3 (1 cement: 3 C. sand) and top layer 1:3 (1 cement: 3 fine sand) total thickness at the plaster 15 to 25 mmf	5	sqm	441.00	2205.00

31	P/F gun metal gate valve 15 mm dia.	2	each	571.00	1142.00
32	P/F gun metal gate valve 20 mm dia. (DRP/ Leader)	2	each	910.00	1820.00
33	Providing and fixing vertical blinds of approved quality (Mac regular series or equivalent) as approved.	8	sqm	1590.00	12720.00
34	Repair vertical blind i/c wash room/ refixing after repeer it same.	20	each	446.00	8920.00
				Total	198061.00

Condition:

- 1 The work should be completed in 21 days.
- 2 1.5% water charges will be deducted.
- 3 Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 4 The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- 5 CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- 6 Contractor shall enclose copies of labour license registration with EPFO, ESIC and BOCW Welfare board otherwise their quotation will not be accepted.
- 7 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote% above/below/at par on the estimated cost of **Rs.198061/-**

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- 1 The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- 2 Sh. Ashok Kr. Tripathi, J.E. (C)
- 3 Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- 4 Notice Board

[Signature]
Executive Engineer